



Notice of Community Council Not Formed

Election of Community Councillors for Nigg & Shandwick Community Council

Election Day - 27 November 2023

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN, that following the Community Council Election, the total number of validly nominated candidates was less than the minimum number required of places, and that the Nigg & Shandwick Community Council will not be established at this time.

A second attempt to hold an election for this Community Council will commence in January 2024 and a copy of the timetable can be viewed on the Councils website www.highland.gov.uk/ccelections

Kate Lackie Returning Officer

The Highland Council, Election Office, Glenurquhart Road, Inverness, IV3 5NX

Dated: 3 October 2023